## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=00135445#page1.tif source=00135445#page2.tif

502703258

EPAS ID: PAT2749864

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date	1	
YUEHENG HUO				01/16/2014	<b>1</b>	
WENZE QU				01/16/2014	<u> </u>	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MEDIATEK S	INGAPO	ORE PTE. LTD.		1	
Street Address:		MEDIATEK SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.  03-01 SOLARIS NO. 1, FUSIONOPOLIS WALK				
City:	SINGAPORE					
State/Country:	SINGAPORE					
Postal Code:	138628					
PROPERTY NUMBE	Туре		Numbe	г		
			Numbe	Γ	<u>.                                    </u>	
	Туре	141950		Γ		
Property	Туре	141950		r		
Property Application Number:	Type E DATA	141950	027	г		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type  E DATA  (404 678-	4)521-42 -483-88	027 286 99	г		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan.	1)521-42 -483-889	027 286 99 e@mqrlaw.com	г		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan. be sent via US Ma	1)521-42 -483-889 .mcclure	027  286 99 e@mqrlaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.	r		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan. be sent via US Ma	1)521-42 -483-889 .mcclure ail when CLURE,	027 286 99 e@mqrlaw.com	г		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan. be sent via US Max 3100 SUI	1	286 99 e@mqrlaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. QUALEY & RODACK, LLP RSTATE NORTH CIRCLE	Γ		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan. be sent via US Max 3100 SUI	1	027  286 99 e@mqrlaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. , QUALEY & RODACK, LLP	г		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan. be sent via US Ma 3100 SUITATL	1	286 99 e@mqrlaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. QUALEY & RODACK, LLP RSTATE NORTH CIRCLE	r		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan. be sent via US Ma 3100 SUI' ATL	1	286 99 e@mqrlaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. QUALEY & RODACK, LLP RSTATE NORTH CIRCLE GEORGIA 30339			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (404 678- dan. be sent via US Ma 3100 SUI' ATL	1	286 99 e@mqrlaw.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. QUALEY & RODACK, LLP RSTATE NORTH CIRCLE GEORGIA 30339  251320-1590			

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0007

## ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS,	lueheng	HUO ar	id Wenze	QU				
hereafter refe	rred to a	s ASSIGN	OR, has/	ave inven	ted certa	in new a	ınd use	eful improve	ements
as described a	und set fo	orth in the	below ide	ntified app	lication	for Unit	ed Stat	es Letters P	atent:
Title: COMMU	JNICAT:	ION DEV	ICE ANI	) FREQUE	NCY O	FFSET	CALI	BRATING	
METHO	)D								
Filed:				Serial 1	ło				
Executed on:									
WHER	EAS, Me	diaTek	Singap	ore Pte	. Ltd.	of #0	3-01	Solaris	No.
1, Fusion	opolis	Walk,	Singap	ore 138	628 <b>he</b> r	reinafter	referre	ed to as	
ASSIGNEE,	is desirou	as of acqui	iring ASS	IGNOR'S	interest i	in the sai	id inve	ntion and	
application ar	id in any	U.S. Lette	ars Patent	which may	be gran	ited on ti	ie same	e;	

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Yuckery Duo	0014.1.16
Yuéheng HƯO	Date
Wenze Qu	2014 1.16
Wenze OH	Date

MBJI-13-013US/0758D-A37932-US

RECORDED: 03/03/2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0009